

General Info

Number: 690477-100017 / Contract 2360
Description: North District West Tank 2022 Painting Improvements
Deadline: 2022-01-26 20:00:00 UTC

Bids

Business	Bid Total	Submitted at	Signed by	Opened at	
		*after bid tab correction			
Clearcreek Coatings	\$2,005,858.78	2022-01-26 18:51:	Robert Boling	2022-01-26 20:01:58 UTC	NON-RESPONSIVE
American Suncraft Co., Inc.	\$2,112,521.25	2022-01-26 18:41:	Ronnie Boling	2022-01-26 20:01:32 UTC	
D & M Painting Corporation	\$3,688,061.50	2022-01-26 14:50:	Stephanie Holland	2022-01-26 20:00:58 UTC	NON-RESPONSIVE

Ord #0407-2022, Division of Water
North District West Tank 2022 Painting Improvements
690477-100017 CT No. 2360
Bid Tabulation, Opened 1/26/22

(not local)

Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Engineer's Estimate			American Suncraft Co., Inc.		
					Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
1	SPEC	Remove Existing Exterior Coating and Recoat	1	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$383,300.00	\$574,950.00	\$958,250.00
2	SPEC	Remove Existing Interior Wet Area Coating and Recoat	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$157,800.00	\$236,700.00	\$394,500.00
3	SPEC	Remove Existing Interior Dry Coating and Recoat Interior Dry, Belly of the Bowl Only	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$100,000.00
4	SPEC	Remove Existing Interior Dry Coating and Recoat Interior Dry, All Other Areas Above Condensate Celng	1	LS	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$113,550.00	\$170,325.00	\$283,875.00
5	SPEC	Apply Caulking	200	EA	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$9,000.00	\$9.00	\$10.00	\$3,800.00
6	SPEC	Tank Ladder Maintenance	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00
7	SPEC	Tank Louver Vent Maintenance	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$240.00	\$960.00	\$1,200.00
8	SPEC	Install Crow's Nest Area Safety Gates	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00
9	SPEC	Replace Dry Riser Tube Floor	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,500.00
10	SPEC	Repair PVC Wash Line	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$250.00
11	SPEC	PV Vent Storage and Maintenance	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$750.00
12	SPEC	Install New Hatch on Roof	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,500.00
13	SPEC	Insall Safety Gate on Roof	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00
14	SPEC	Install Roof Fall Protection Anchorages	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,040.00	\$3,060.00	\$5,100.00
15	SPEC	Ice Guard Installation	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$30,000.00
16	SPEC	Replace Existing Motorized Overhead Rolling Steel Door	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$18,000.00
17	SPEC	Replace Existing Threaded Plugs on Roof	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$250.00
18	SPEC	Tank Lighting Fixtures, Furnished and Delivered	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
19	SPEC	Climbing Gear Furnished and Delivered	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
20	SPEC	Mobilization / Demobilization Fee (Not to exceed 5% of sum of Items 1 Through 19)	1	LS			\$30,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$12,000.00
		Subtotal:					\$1,522,000.00			\$1,836,975.00
		Contingency (15%)					\$228,300.00			\$275,546.25
		GRAND TOTAL:					\$1,750,300.00			\$2,112,521.25
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								20.69%
		% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER								
		Contract Compliance No.								31-1286248 (2/18/22, MAJ, 4976)

American Suncraft Co., Inc.
10836 Schiller Rd.
Medway, OH 45341
Ronnie D. Boling, Jr., VP
imelda@asuncraft.com
(937) 849-9475

Ord #0407-2022, Division of Water
North District West Tank 2022 Painting Improvements
690477-100017 CT No. 2360
Bid Tabulation, Opened 1/26/22

					(NON-RESPONSIVE)					
					Engineer's Estimate			Clearcreek Coatings		
Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
1	SPEC	Remove Existing Exterior Coating and Recoat	1	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$442,681.25	\$362,193.75	\$804,875.00
2	SPEC	Remove Existing Interior Wet Area Coating and Recoat	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$230,917.50	\$188,932.50	\$419,850.00
3	SPEC	Remove Existing Interior Dry Coating and Recoat Interior Dry, Belly of the Bowl Only	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$70,000.00
4	SPEC	Remove Existing Interior Dry Coating and Recoat Interior Dry, All Other Areas Above Condensate Celing	1	LS	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$194,837.50	\$159,412.50	\$354,250.00
5	SPEC	Apply Caulking	200	EA	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$9,000.00	\$13.75	\$11.25	\$5,000.00
6	SPEC	Tank Ladder Maintenance	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00
7	SPEC	Tank Louver Vent Maintenance	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00
8	SPEC	Install Crow's Nest Area Safety Gates	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
9	SPEC	Replace Dry Riser Tube Floor	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
10	SPEC	Repair PVC Wash Line	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00
11	SPEC	PV Vent Storage and Maintenance	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00
12	SPEC	Install New Hatch on Roof	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00
13	SPEC	Insall Safety Gate on Roof	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$900.00
14	SPEC	Install Roof Fall Protection Anchorages	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,600.00
15	SPEC	Ice Guard Installation	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,700.00
16	SPEC	Replace Existing Motorized Overhead Rolling Steel Door	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$16,000.00
17	SPEC	Replace Existing Threaded Plugs on Roof	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$800.00
18	SPEC	Tank Lighting Fixtures, Furnished and Delivered	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$0.00	\$4,700.00
19	SPEC	Climbing Gear Furnished and Delivered	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,450.00	\$0.00	\$4,450.00
20	SPEC	Mobilization / Demobilization Fee (Not to exceed 5% of sum of Items 1 Through 19)	1	LS			\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
		Subtotal:					\$1,522,000.00			\$1,744,225.00
		Contingency (15%)					\$228,300.00			\$261,633.75
		GRAND TOTAL:					\$1,750,300.00			\$2,005,858.75
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								14.60%
		% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER								
		Contract Compliance No.								81-4812509 (1/26/24, MAJ, 25388)

*Corrected contingency & grand total (off by \$746.25).

Non-responsive; not prequalified

Clearcreek Coatings, LTD.
1900 N. Business Way
North Carlisle, OH 45344
Robert Boling, President
Kimberlee Lewis, Office Mgr.
(937) 315-8116
kim@clearcreekcoatings.com

Ord #0407-2022, Division of Water
North District West Tank 2022 Painting Improvements
690477-100017 CT No. 2360
Bid Tabulation, Opened 1/26/22

					(NON-RESPONSIVE)					
					Engineer's Estimate			D & M Painting Corporation		
Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
1	SPEC	Remove Existing Exterior Coating and Recoat	1	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$664,760.00	\$664,760.00	\$1,329,520.00
2	SPEC	Remove Existing Interior Wet Area Coating and Recoat	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$620,000.00
3	SPEC	Remove Existing Interior Dry Coating and Recoat Interior Dry, Belly of the Bowl Only	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$236,300.00	\$236,300.00	\$472,600.00
4	SPEC	Remove Existing Interior Dry Coating and Recoat Interior Dry, All Other Areas Above Condensate Celng	1	LS	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$354,450.00	\$354,450.00	\$708,900.00
5	SPEC	Apply Caulking	200	EA	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.75	\$37.45	\$8,640.00
6	SPEC	Tank Ladder Maintenance	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$600.00
7	SPEC	Tank Louver Vent Maintenance	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$600.00
8	SPEC	Install Crow's Nest Area Safety Gates	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,400.00
9	SPEC	Replace Dry Riser Tube Floor	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$900.00
10	SPEC	Repair PVC Wash Line	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,600.00
11	SPEC	PV Vent Storage and Maintenance	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
12	SPEC	Install New Hatch on Roof	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,200.00
13	SPEC	Insall Safety Gate on Roof	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,300.00
14	SPEC	Install Roof Fall Protection Anchorages	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,100.00
15	SPEC	Ice Guard Installation	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
16	SPEC	Replace Existing Motorized Overhead Rolling Steel Door	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00
17	SPEC	Replace Existing Threaded Plugs on Roof	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,250.00
18	SPEC	Tank Lighting Fixtures, Furnished and Delivered	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$400.00	\$6,600.00
19	SPEC	Climbing Gear Furnished and Delivered	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$600.00	\$6,400.00
20	SPEC	Mobilization / Demobilization Fee (Not to exceed 5% of sum of Items 1 Through 19)	1	LS			\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
		Subtotal:					\$1,522,000.00			\$3,207,010.00
		Contingency (15%)					\$228,300.00			\$481,051.50
		GRAND TOTAL:					\$1,750,300.00			\$3,688,061.50
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								110.71%
		% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER								
		Contract Compliance No.								25-1468027 (no CC #, 1949)

Non-responsive; not prequalified

D & M Painting Corporation
1500 Amity Ridge Road
Washington, PA 15301
Kathleen Anderson
kathleen@dmpaintingcorp.com
(724) 229-0440